bod

%

6.218" [158mm]

O?@P
[
|

AN\

4

20 Do

SIDE VIEW

7.871" [200mm]

7.121" [181mm]

20.406" [@10mm]
FOUR MOUNTING HOLES

7.250" [184mm]
4.000" [102mm]

e

21

m

REVISIONS

REV |

DESCRIPTION

[(YR-MO-DA)JAPPROVED|

1| NEW SOLENOIDS

[ 010508 [ 2%

WIRING DIAGRAM

SOLENQID, AC SOLENOID, DC

[1]]

O

HEATER  1.ERMOSTATICALLY

EJNTROLLED SWITCH
6 {L

O

0] 0 N

- -~
TN £
L /i o
ELECTRICAL |
CABLE ENTRY

1/2'NPT AIR INLET } }
| |

o

|~ 2.436" [62mm] —
e 3.936" [100mm]

BOTTOM VIEW

—-| 1.938" [49mm] |~

[ o
27
20.188" [@5mm] SIDE VIEW
Fom e e agLe| (HEATERREMOVED)  ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FOR REFERENCE PURPOSE ONLY, U.OSS.
REF | PART DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SPECIFICATION | QTY
1 |[30144 [SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8"x5/8" | STAINLESS STEEL 304 | ASTM F837-91 8
2 (18300 |TERMINAL BLOCK, 20A, 7 CONTACTS | POLYAMIDE, COPPER |CE, CSA, UL 1
3 |[85902 |MACHINE SCREW, SLOT, 6-32x3/4" STAINLESS STEEL 304 | MS 16209 2
4 [31163 |SOLENOID VALVE, 120VAC, 1/8"NPT | DRAWING No. 31163 CE, CSA, UL 1
5 |87875 |SOLENOID VALVE, 24VDC,3/4"NPT DRAWING No. 87875 CE, CSA, UL 1
6 _[87830 |O RING, 7/8"0.D.x11/16"L.D. BUNAN ASTM FPM i
7 |87840 |HEX BUSHING ADAPTER, 3/4"NPT BRASS ASTM B16 1
8 [30211 |ORING, 1"0.D.x7/8"1.D. BUNA N ASTM FPM 1
9 |87845 |AIR OULET FLANGE ADAPTER STAINLESS STEEL 304 | UNS S30400 1
10 |87870 |ENCLOSURE COVER CAST ALUMINUM UNS A05352 1
11 [18173 |HEATER ASSEMBLY, 45W/120VAC | DRAWING No. 18173 | CE, UL, CSA__ | 1
12 |87855 |HEX NIPPLE, 3/4"NPT STEEL, CAD PLATED ANSI B16.3 1
13 |65098 | MACHINE SCREW, SLOT, 10-24x3/8" | STAINLESS STEEL 304 | ANSI B18.6 2
14 |87872 |ENCLOSURE COVER GASKET NEOPRENE, 1/16" ASTM D2000 BG| 1
15 [80120 [INLET FLANGE GASKET CORK NEOPRENE | COMMERCIAL | 1
16 |18201 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8-16x1" STAINLESS STEEL 304 | ASTM F594 2
17 [12847 |AIR INLET FLANGE, 1/2'NPT CAST ALUMINUM UNSA05352__ | 1
18 |87865 |ENCLOSURE BASE PLATE ALUMINUM ASTM B209 1
19 [87825 |MALE TEE, 1/8'NPT BRASS ANSI B18.6 1
20 |87803 |MANUAL OVERRIDE VALVE ASSEMBLY COMMERCIAL 1
21 (36699 |COTTER PIN, 3/32"X1/2" STAINLESS STEEL 304 | ANSIB18 1
S CA L E 3X 22 |87890 |EXTERNAL RETAINING RING STAINLESS STEEL MS 16633 1
23 (87880 |SPRING, 1/2"0.D.x1" STAINLESS STEEL 302 | ASTM A313 1
24 |13244 |FLAT WASHER, 5/16" ID STAINLESS STEEL 304 | ANSI B18.6 2
25 |87885 |FLAT WASHER, 5/8"0.D. E.P. POLYMER ASTM EPDM 1
26 (87860 |PULL PIN, MANUAL OVERRIDE STAINLESS STEEL 316 | UNS S31600 1
27 |87868 |LIQUID TIGHT FITTING, 3/4" NYLON UL, CSA 1
CONTROL VOLTAGE: 115VAC/50/60Hz INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS CUSTOMER: T
HEATER SUPPLY VOLTAGE: 115VAC, 45W CAPACITY | SmGie vie. Go. L1d. 1 170 b2 vaeD ' 7 AN I s
HEATER THERMOSTAT PRESET AT 40°F(4.4°C) ON AND | 17 1 NOT T0 BE DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS.  [5riE—TRTE:
S5 (12.7) OFF, GONTAGT GLOSE ON TEMP. FALLING | S5 Saemcanimimne ouesy | B2, [or0s21| MODEL TVE-120/24
: ' : Ny GHEGES, (R | DUAL COILS AND MANUAL VALVE
© copyright Archime Mig. Co. L. [FNEN [V 0 A 33530 |,[Z\R§“§p|'-:G|J|Y§EY SHEET: 1 OF 1




